



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15590/2023 & CM APPL. 62385/2023**

CHAYANIKA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Joshi, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Priya Mishra, GP and Ms. Pinky
Pawar, Mr. Aakash Pathak,
Advocates for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

20.03.2024

%

1. Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, learned CGSC, prays for some time to file reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

2. List on 21.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 20, 2024

S. Zakir