



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15590/2023 & CM APPL. 62385/2023**
CHAYANIKAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Joshi, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Prashant Rawat, G.P. and Mr.
Kabir Singh, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Priya Mishra, G.P. for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
21.08.2024

1. It is already 5:20 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 22nd October, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 21, 2024
as