



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15590/2023 and CM APPL. 62385/2023**

CHAYANIKA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (*appearance not given*)
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms Swati Jhunhunwala, Ms
Himanshi Singh, Ms Monalisha
Pradhan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, learned CGSC submits that some similar issues are pending before the Supreme Court.
2. In view thereof, awaiting the outcome thereto, the hearing stands deferred till 29.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 30, 2026

aks